GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2505
(To be answered on the 39 August 2023)

AVSAR SCHEME IN UTTAR PRADESH

2505. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the number of airports covered under 'Airport as Venue for Skilled
Artisans of the Region'(AVSAR) scheme in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the total space allocated under AVSAR scheme at Varanasi airport;

(c) the total number of applications received from Self Help Groups (SHGS)
under AVSAR scheme for Varanasi airport; and

(d) the total number of SHG's which have been allotted space at Varanasi
airport under AVSAR scheme?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): The Airport as Venue for Skilled Artisans of the Region (AVSAR)
Scheme operates on a pan India basis, encompassing all the airports of the
Airports Authority of India in the country including those in the State of
Uttar Pradesh.

(b): A space of around 10 sgm has been allocated under AVSAR Scheme at
Varanasi Airport.

(c) & (d): Two applications were received from Self Help Groups under the
AVSAR Scheme at Varanasi Airport. Out of these, one group has been
allocated space as per the provisions of the AVSAR Scheme.
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